
MOUNTAIN EDUCATION GOVERNING BOARD

FY25 MEETING DATES

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 8:00 am ME, Central Office – Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 11:30 am Pioneer RESA, Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 11:30 am Pioneer RESA, Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 11:30 am ME, Central Office – Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 11:30 am Pioneer RESA, Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 11:30 am Pioneer RESA, Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 11:30 am Pioneer RESA, Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 11:30 am Pioneer RESA, Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 11:30 am Pioneer RESA, Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 11:30 am ME, Central Office – Cleveland, GA

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 11:30 am Pioneer RESA, Cleveland, GA

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 11:30 am Brasstown Valley Resort, Young Harris, GA

Governing Board Meetings are held at either Pioneer RESA, 1342 Hwy 254, Cleveland, Georgia or ME Central
Office, 1963 Tom Bell Road, Cleveland, Georgia. For updated information regarding meeting times, please visit the
ME website at www.mymec.org.

*The June Meeting is held at Brasstown Valley Resort in Young Harris, Georgia in conjunction with the Pioneer RESA

Summer Leadership Conference.

Please visit www.mymec.org to see TBA updates.

To register for Public Forum, contact Elisabeth Shaw at 706.219.4664 ext. 1121 or email

elisabeth.shaw@mymec.org.


